IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

ELI LILLY AND COMPANY, Petitioner,

v.

TEVA PHARMACEUTICALS INTERNATIONAL GMBH, Patent Owner.

Case IPR2018-01422 (Patent 9,340,614 B2)

Case IPR2018-01423 (Patent 9,266,951 B2)

Case IPR2018-01424 (Patent 9,346,881 B2)

Case IPR2018-01425 (Patent 9,890,210 B2)

Case IPR2018-01426 (Patent 9,890,211 B2)

Case IPR2018-01427 (Patent 8,597,649 B2)¹

NOTICE OF DEPOSTION OF ANDREW C. CHARLES, M.D.

¹ This paper is filed in each proceeding identified in the caption.



IPR2018-01422, -01423, -01424, -01425, -01426, and -01427 Deposition of Andrew C. Charles, M.D.

Patent Owner Teva Pharmaceuticals International GmbH, hereby provides notice in accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.53(d) to Petitioner Eli Lilly and Company that the deposition of Dr. Andrew C. Charles, M.D., will be held on Wednesday, October 9, 2019, beginning at 9:00 AM, at the Sofitel Los Angeles at Beverly Hills, located at 8555 Beverly Boulevard, Los Angeles, CA 90048.

The deposition will be recorded using audiotape and/or stenographic means pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53(a). The deposition will also be transcribed by real-time reporting software.

Respectfully submitted,

STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C.

Deborah A. Sterling, Ph.D. Lead Counsel for Patent Owner Registration No. 62,732

Date: October 4, 2019 1100 New York Avenue, NW Washington, DC 20005 (202) 371-2600



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE (37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e))

The undersigned hereby certifies that the "Notice of Deposition of Andrew C. Charles, M.D." was served in its entirety on October 4, 2019, via electronic mail upon the following counsel for Petitioner:

William B. Raich
Erin M. Sommers
Pier D. DeRoo
Yieyie Yang
John Williamson
Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow,
Garrett & Dunner, LLP
901 New York Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20001
william.raich@finnegan.com
erin.sommers@finnegan.com
pier.deroo@finnegan.com
yieyie.yang@finnegan.com
john.williamson@finnegan.com

Sanjay M. Jivraj Mark J. Stewart Eli Lilly and Company Lilly Corporate Center Patent Dept. Indianapolis, IN 46285 jivraj_sanjay@lilly.com stewart_mark@lilly.com

STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C.

Deborah A. Sterling, Ph.D. Lead Counsel for Patent Owner Registration No. 62,732

Date: October 4, 2019 1100 New York Avenue, NW Washington, DC 20005 (202) 371-2600

13904133_1.docx

